• such basis is inconsistent with the accounting policies of AfroCentric; and

• the adjustments are not appropriate for the purposes of the pro forma financial information as disclosed.

Yours faithfully

ERNST & YOUNG INC.

Registered Auditors

Johannesburg”

96

Annexure 6

PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT AND BALANCE SHEET RELATING TO
THE TRANSACTIONS

This unaudited pro forma financial information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and because of its

nature may not fairly present the AfroCentric group’s financial position and results of operations, nor the effect and

impact of the Transactions on the AfroCentric group going forward and is the responsibility of AfroCentric’s directors.

Based on the published unaudited interim results of AfroCentric for the six months period ended 31 December 2007,

the unaudited pro forma financial effects of the Transactions are set out below and in paragraph 8.2 of this circular.

The definitions and interpretations commencing on page7 of this circular apply to this annexure.

Unaudited pro forma income statement

Adjustments

Before the for the After the

For the six months ended 31 December 2007 Transactions
(1)

Transactions Transactions
(2),(3)& (4))

R’000 R’000 R’000

Revenue – – –

Interest Earned 5 235 (5 235) –

Dividend income from Iningi preference shares – 5 800 5 800

Expenditure (631) (2 127) (2 758)

Administrative (324) (324)

Other (307) (2 127) (2 434)

Earnings before taxation for the period 4 604 (1 562) (3 042)

Taxation (1 335) 755 (580)

Earnings and headline earnings after taxation

for the period 3 269 (807) 2 462

Income from associate – 5 415 5 415

Earnings and headline earnings for the period 3 269 4 608 7 877

Notes:

1. Based on the published results of AfroCentric for the six months ended 31 December 2007.

2. Based on the assumption that the Transactions were effected on 1 July 2007 for income statement purposes.

3. Earnings and headline earnings have been adjusted to include the following:

(a) pro forma equity accounted income attributable to AfroCentric from Jasco for the six-month period ended 31 August 2007;

(b) the pro forma earnings of Jasco have been adjusted to include the MTec results for the six-month period ended 31 December 2007. The

effect of (a) and (b) have resulted in earnings from Jasco, attributable to AfroCentric’s envisaged 34.9% interest therein, of R5.4 million

[…]

of the number of Jasco ordinary shares that are expected to be issued to CIH in terms of the Conversion.

6. Extract from the Jasco circular:“It should be noted that the unaudited pro forma financial effects have been prepared on Jasco’s latest six month

results and that Jasco’s performance, when measured on an annual basis, has historically been affected by seasonality factors which favour

substantially stronger performance in the second half of Jasco’s financial year”.

7. Extract from the Jasco circular: ”It should further be noted that MTec has undergone a detailed independent due diligence investigation. The due

diligence investigation indicated that MTec’s business is also affected by similar seasonal trends (as those experienced by Jasco) and that the

results of MTec on an annual basis should have no dilutionary effect on the expected future earnings and headline earnings of Jasco, as the share

of the associated earnings from MTec should offset the dilution resulting from the allocation of additional Jasco ordinary shares.”

97

Unaudited pro forma balance sheet

Adjustments

Before the for the After the

Transactions
(1)

Transactions
(3)

Transactions

R’000 R’000 R’000
(2) ,(3) & (4)

ASSETS

Non-current assets – 229 882 229 882

Investment in Jasco – 129 882 129 882

Investment in Iningi preference shares – 100 000 100 000

Current assets 108 024 (102 172) 5 852

Cash and cash equivalent 108 024 (102 172) 5 852

Total assets 108 024 127 755 235 734

EQUITY 106 395 127 755 234 105

Share capital 1 106 500 1 606

Share premium 97 203 129 383 226 586

Retained earnings 8 086 (2 172) 5 914

Liabilities 1 629 – 1 629

Trade and other payables 294 – 294

Taxation 1 335 – 1 335

Total equity and liabilities 108 024 127 710 235 734

Notes:

1. Based on the published results of AfroCentric for the six months ended 31 December 2007.

2. Based on the assumption that the Transactions were effected on 1 July 2007 for income statement purposes.

3. Earnings and headline earnings have been adjusted to include the following:

(a) pro forma equity accounted income attributable to AfroCentric from Jasco for the six-month period ended 31 August 2007;

(b) the pro forma earnings of Jasco have been adjusted to include the MTec results for the six-month period ended 31 December 2007. The